understand or cope with their illness. The objective of this study is to determine the level of patients’ enablement in chronic disease 
and its predictors. 

Methods: A community based cross-sectional study was conducted between December 2014 and January 2015. Six hundred and four 
(604) Patients attending the Chronic Disease Clinic in Alwazarat Health center were randomly selected to participate in the study. 
Patients aged 18 years and above, who willingly agreed to participate, were included in the study. Self-reported questionnaire was

[...]

used to determine patient level of enablement. Descriptive statistics such as mean and median were calculated and binary logistic 
regression was employed to determine the predictors of patient’s enablement to chronic disease. 

Results: Our results show that five hundred and sixty five (565) out of (604) patients participated in the study with 86.6% response 
rate. Type 2 diabetes mellitus affecting 40.65% while hypertension affecting 37.79% of the patients in Al wazarat health center. Patient’s 
enablement to chronic disease was very low and ranged between 2.41 and 1.53 out of 5.0.